Longevity records for passerines - Flycatchers to Sparrows

SPECIES

Spotted Flycatcher

Collared Flycatcher

Pied Flycatcher

Bearded Tit

Long-tailed Tit

Marsh Tit

Willow Tit

Siberian Tit

Crested Tit

Coal Tit

Blue Tit

Great Tit

Nuthatch

RING NR

1087473
1394928

AE 46909
BX 40233

AA86458
1702992

1EA19848
2968537

BT55548
BD13326

BS 33399
AC18265

1EE39342
BL33677

2KH54167
2395416

2740440
2494498

1877674
1873134

AJ27549
CB 61525

2698627
2762626

2KH14485
2KH14198

SEX AGE
8yr2m
7yr2m

M 7yrllm

F 7yrllm

F 7yrllm

F 7yrllm

F 6yr2m

F 5yr3m
6yrs5m
6yr3m

M 13yr2m
12 yr
9yr2m
8yr7m

F 6 yr
5yr9m
7yrs5m

F 6yrllm
6yr7m
6yrdm
8yr8m

M 8yr3m

M 10yré6m

M 9yrém

F 9yr9m

F 9yr3m

DETAILS

Shot
Entered building

Re-trapped in nestbox
Re-trapped in nestbox

Re-trapped in nestbox
Found dead in nestbox

Re-trapped
Re-trapped

Re-trapped
Re-trapped

Re-trapped
Taken by Pygmy Owl

Re-trapped
Re-trapped

Re-trapped in nestbox
Re-trapped in nestbox

Re-trapped
Re-trapped

Re-trapped
Re-trapped

Re-trapped
Re-trapped

Re-trapped
Re-trapped

Re-trapped
Re-trapped



SPECIES

Treecreeper

Penduline Tit

Red-backed Shrike

Jay

Siberian Jay

Magpie

Nutcracker

Jackdaw

Rook

Crow

Raven

Starling

House Sparrow

Tree Sparrow

Chaffinch

RING NR
T70095

BC88232
AC43445

3479661
3266407

SVG C37195

6065292

5096665
5129083

6089080
6110295

5096906
5103046

6109466
6066625

8073859
8084306

SVR U18361
SVR U29602

9139731
9123139

5017647
5056534

3177688
3230269

2602013
2KE11339

2301239

SEX AGE

5yr3m

6yrllm
6yrllm

7yr2m
6yri0m

16yrilm
13yr8m

13yr2m
12yr4dm

15yr2m
13yr8m

16yrilm
16yrilm

19yrllm
19yr8m

21yr10m
18yr8m

16 yr9m
15yr8m

20yrém
18yr10m

17 yr
14yr6m

16yr3m
11yr2m

8yrsm
7yr3m

11yr3m

DETAILS
Re-trapped

Re-trapped
Re-trapped

Shot
Re-trapped

Collission with wire
Found dead

Re-trapped
Re-trapped

Found dead
Found dead

Re-trapped
Re-trapped

Found dead
Found injured

Found dead
Ring read in the field

Shot
Shot

Found dead
Found dead

Found dead
Hunted

Found dead
Re-trapped

Found dead
Re-trapped

Re-trapped



SPECIES RING NR SEX AGE DETAILS

2720880 M 10yré6m Found dead
Brambling 2197911 M 14yr9m Re-trapped
2KA54019 M 6yrl0m Re-trapped
Greenfinch 2732672 M 9yrdm Re-trapped
2516115 F 8yrl0m Re-trapped
Goldfinch 1EE76252 M 5yrom Re-trapped
Siskin 1873616 M 7yr9m Trapped for cageing
AC78463 F 6yrlm Collission with window
Linnet SV0 230919 F 6yrom Found dead
BP22281 M 5yr Re-trapped
Redpoll BL07616 M 6 yr Re-trapped
Crossbill SVR YL2605 6yrl0m Shot
SVR YR7584 F 5yr8m Hunted
Parrot Crosshill SVR YM3015 F 5yr10m Re-trapped
Scarlet Rosefinch 2KB38178 F 8yrllm Re-trapped
2KA19227 M 8yrl0m Ring read in the field
Bullfinch 3160625 M 12yrém Found dead
2163987 M 7yr7m Re-trapped
Hawfinch 4407304 M 9yr10m Re-trapped
4223192 M 9yr8m Taken by cat
Snow Bunting 3251249 M 8 yr Re-trapped
Yellowhammer 2768970 F 10yr8m Re-trapped
2584870 oyr7m Re-trapped
Reed Bunting 1EK07119 M 9yrlm Re-trapped

2360332 M 9yr Re-trapped



