Longevity records for passerines - Flycatchers to Sparrows

SPECIES	RING NR	SEX	AGE	DETAILS
Spotted Flycatcher	1087473 1394928		8 yr 2 m 7 yr 2 m	Shot Entered building
Collared Flycatcher	AE 46909 BX 40233	M F	7 yr 11 m 7 yr 11 m	Re-trapped in nestbox Re-trapped in nestbox
Pied Flycatcher	AA86458 1702992	F F	7 yr 11 m 7 yr 11 m	Re-trapped in nestbox Found dead in nestbox
Bearded Tit	1EA19848 2968537	F F	6 yr 2 m 5 yr 3 m	Re-trapped Re-trapped
Long-tailed Tit	BT55548 BD13326		6 yr 5 m 6 yr 3 m	Re-trapped Re-trapped
Marsh Tit	BS 33399 AC18265	M	13 yr 2 m 12 yr	Re-trapped Taken by Pygmy Owl
Willow Tit	1EE39342 BL33677		9 yr 2 m 8 yr 7 m	Re-trapped Re-trapped
Siberian Tit	2KH54167 2395416	F	6 yr 5 yr 9 m	Re-trapped in nestbox Re-trapped in nestbox
Crested Tit	2740440 2494498	F	7 yr 5 m 6 yr 11 m	Re-trapped Re-trapped
Coal Tit	1877674 1873134		6 yr 7 m 6 yr 4 m	Re-trapped Re-trapped
Blue Tit	AJ27549 CB 61525	M	8 yr 8 m 8 yr 3 m	Re-trapped Re-trapped
Great Tit	2698627 2762626	M M	10 yr 6 m 9 yr 6 m	Re-trapped Re-trapped
Nuthatch	2KH14485 2KH14198	F F	9 yr 9 m 9 yr 3 m	Re-trapped Re-trapped

SPECIES	RING NR	SEX	AGE	DETAILS
Treecreeper	T70095		5 yr 3 m	Re-trapped
Penduline Tit	BC88232	M	6 yr 11 m	Re-trapped
	AC43445	M	6 yr 11 m	Re-trapped
Red-backed Shrike	3479661	F	7 yr 2 m	Shot
	3266407	F	6 yr 10 m	Re-trapped
Jay	SVG C37195		16 yr 11 m	Collission with wire
	6065292		13 yr 8 m	Found dead
Siberian Jay	5096665		13 yr 2 m	Re-trapped
	5129083		12 yr 4 m	Re-trapped
Magpie	6089080		15 yr 2 m	Found dead
	6110295		13 yr 8 m	Found dead
Nutcracker	5096906		16 yr 1 m	Re-trapped
	5103046		16 yr 1 m	Re-trapped
Jackdaw	6109466		19 yr 11 m	Found dead
	6066625		19 yr 8 m	Found injured
Rook	8073859	F	21 yr 10 m	Found dead
	8084306		18 yr 8 m	Ring read in the field
Crow	SVR U18361		16 yr 9 m	Shot
	SVR U29602		15 yr 8 m	Shot
Raven	9139731		20 yr 6 m	Found dead
	9123139		18 yr 10 m	Found dead
Starling	5017647		17 yr	Found dead
	5056534		14 yr 6 m	Hunted
House Sparrow	3177688	F	16 yr 3 m	Found dead
	3230269	M	11 yr 2 m	Re-trapped
Tree Sparrow	2602013		8 yr 5 m	Found dead
	2KE11339		7 yr 3 m	Re-trapped
Chaffinch	2301239	M	11 yr 3 m	Re-trapped

SPECIES	RING NR	SEX	AGE	DETAILS
	2720880	M	10 yr 6 m	Found dead
Brambling	2197911	M	14 yr 9 m	Re-trapped
	2KA54019	M	6 yr 10 m	Re-trapped
Greenfinch	2732672	M	9 yr 4 m	Re-trapped
	2516115	F	8 yr 10 m	Re-trapped
Goldfinch	1EE76252	M	5 yr 9 m	Re-trapped
Siskin	1873616	M	7 yr 9 m	Trapped for cageing
	AC78463	F	6 yr 1 m	Collission with window
Linnet	SVO 230919	F	6 yr 9 m	Found dead
	BP22281	M	5 yr	Re-trapped
Redpoll	BL07616	M	6 yr	Re-trapped
Crossbill	SVR YL2605	_	6 yr 10 m	Shot
	SVR YR7584		5 yr 8 m	Hunted
Parrot Crossbill	SVR YM3015		5 yr 10 m	Re-trapped
Scarlet Rosefinch	2KB38178	F	8 yr 11 m	Re-trapped
	2KA19227	M	8 yr 10 m	Ring read in the field
Bullfinch	3160625	M	12 yr 6 m	Found dead
VV. C'. 1	2163987	M	7 yr 7 m	Re-trapped
Hawfinch	4407304	M	9 yr 10 m	Re-trapped
	4223192	M	9 yr 8 m	Taken by cat
Snow Bunting	3251249	M	8 yr	Re-trapped
Yellowhammer	2768970	F	10 yr 8 m	Re-trapped
D 1D 1	2584870		9 yr 7 m	Re-trapped
Reed Bunting	1EK07119	M M	9 yr 1 m	Re-trapped
	2360332	IVI	9 yr	Re-trapped